

## Republic of the Philippines

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	70986
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQU	JIPMENT

No 7098

P. R. NO. PathoBB2020-23 Dated: 10/14/2020

MODE OF PROCUREMENT

EP-Bayaninan Z dm

AC No. \_2020-655-M(NP) CS No. \_ R2020-12-539 DATE OF P.O. December 16, 2020

TO: Sup Address		Contractor	OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL , 225 Wilson Street, Greenhills		Tel: 8722-4	607, 8727-1058	
Is to be	made:	Division/Secti Supply & Prop Ground Floor,		Delivery period: 7 working Bidder's Bond Posted:  Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No	☐ Cash ☐ er's / Cert Cl	neck No.	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	in this order may be ex- ritten request of the co-	ARTICLES	ns. The per massons s	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1 .	9th) II bas unit	Supply, delivery and in	nstallation of REFRIGERATED HETTICH / Make/Model: Rotosil	CENTRIFU lenta 630RS,	Germany	3,850,000.00
		> Floor type, f > Programmal > Key operate > With RPM o > Running tim > Temperatur > Swing-out ro > Swing-out ro > Withour roto > Even-flow c > Dual temper > Hygiene cha > With safety > With imbala > Generate lo > Torsion-free > Smooth, ea > With CE Ma  Accessories: > UPS-15KV/ > Will provide	ex 500mL blood units or separation of components ole, at least 10 programmable d switch for locking and protect of 1,500 to 5,500 e: 1 second to 999 minutes; 50 e: control: -20°C to +30°C otor or brush drive irculation rature sensors ambers lock machine nce switch-off w noise levels (not more than esteel chassis sy to clean surfaces arkings  A, Brand: KSTAR One (1) unit Centrifuge Balan		tays upon ash/Manage ash Surety by the n to give i to give i he sperific itioner. TY shall stollows	All goods advance advance advance defent defent.	ion eight hundred and pesos only)
/тгре		re may be ext lowest	never excess in price the	e 1 of 2 pages	charge aga an open		
Funding	Code	, rised in a	ada, seed goods, cithe	dder porchase of the w II be dedicted from any a	TOTAL	MOUNT P	3,850,000.00
ODETH APPRO	A. VILLEGAS Chief Acco VED: A. LECCIONI	BLE:	Attachment  P.R. No.  Abstract  Canvass  Notarize  Exclusiv  Justificat  OPA, CESO III x	PathoBB2020-23 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of re Distributor	This is today the Purchase Companistipulation laws app	to certify the Original se Order, a y bound by on of the cont	hat I received copy of this and held the the terms and cract and other
Distribu	ition: W	hite (Origina		attached in the claim her supporting documents)	) Pink	- Supply a	nd Property



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

PURCHASE OF FOR SUPPLIES	RDER OR EQUIPMENT	70986
P. R. NO MODE OF PRO	PathoBB2020-23 Dated: CUREMENT EP-Bayanihan 2	
CS No DATE OF P.O.	R2020-12-539 AC No	2020-055-M(NP)

					December 16,	2020
TO: Sup Address		Contractor		EDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	Tel: 8722-4507, 8727-1058	
Locatio	made:	Ground Floor	ion/Unit where delive peny Section , PCMC Bldg.	Cashier's / Mana	rking days Other Terms: Cash GSIS Policy ager's / Cert Check No. Amount P	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	D.	> 12 pcs ada and Warranty: The Qu Ba	pters for double blood beters for double blood beters for double blood beter (1) unit Automatic ee (3) years onparts an arterly Preventive Maintance and Automatic Tul 45 Calendar Days	ags buckets (for whole blood) ags buckets (with hook on top) Tube Stripper Brand: LMB / Model: d labor including the Centrifuge Balar enance and calibration with Certificate pe Stripper se of Pathology - Blood Bank ****	nce and Automatic Tube Stripper e and sticker including the Centrifu	ge
	Posting of The s	contract, without so in price, if price, if price of bidding, for warranty Security	t prejudice to other cour ocurred from third partie orfeiture of performance urity: warranty shall be cover Il only be released after in patent and latent defe	of the amount of the contract, the Proses of action and remedies available us, through alternative mode of procur bond equal to 5% of the undelivered in the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and all the conditions imposed under the lapse of the warranty period species and	under the circumstances. rement; and item/s.  equivalent to at least five percent cified above; provided however, the nder this Contract have been fully	5%) of the Contract- at the supplies
/mrpe		THE REST. A	off town the report	page 2 of 2 pages	made Political Acrost	
FUNDS  ODETH  APPRO  JULIUS	A VAILA A VILLEGAS Chief Acco	BLE: #3,8 , CPA 3/4/2 ountant	Ab   Ca   No   Ex   Just   Ott	ments:  No. PathoBB2020-23  Stract of Canvass/Bids  nvass Sheet/Tender of Bids  starized Certification of  clusive Distributor  stification Quotations  hers Roso-12-139  NTP-2026 268  NTP-2026 268	TOTAL AMOUNT P  CERTIFICAT This is to certify to today the Original Purchase Order, a Company bound by stipulation of the contlaws applicable.  (Signature over potential Date:	hat I received copy of this and held the the terms and cract and other
Distribu	ition: W	hite (Origin		o be attached in the claim with other supporting documen	nts) Pink - Supply a	nd Property

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 588-9900 DirectLine: 924-0836 Fax No: 924-0840

NOTICE TO PROCEED
NTP-PROC-2020-268

December 16, 2020
OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.  225 Wilson St., Greenhills  San Juan City  Tel: 722-4607 / 727-1058; Fax: 722-4605
Sir/Madam:
This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 70986 as a result of EP-Bayanihan 2 for the Procurement of 1 unit Supply, Delivery and Installation of Refrigerated Centrifuge , , 12 Placer HETTICH, Rotosilenta 630 RS, Germany
has been approved.
Yo may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within 30-45 calendar days from receipt of this notice.  JULIUS A. LECCIONES, MD, PhD, DPA, CESO III Executive Director
CONFORME: Received Original
Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: